## 900380535 10/05/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM401058

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900379989

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & A Wireless, Inc. DBA Wireless To Go		09/26/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Go Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	9970 West Cheyenne Avenue	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89129	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4350107	WIRELESS TO GO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7026442723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 866-487-1222

**Email:** kevin.seltzer@gowireless.com

Correspondent Name: Go Wireless, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9970 West Cheyenne Avenue
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Seltzer, VP/General Counsel

SIGNATURE: /Kevin M. Seltzer/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900380535 REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0744

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

Incident to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated the 25th day of August, 2016, the undersigned, under oath, hereby assigns to GO WIRELESS, INC., all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark for "WIRELESS TO GO", Serial No. 85758487, Registration No. 4350107, Registration Date: 06/11/2013.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

J & A WIRELESS, INC.

JESS MAYOR Pracidon

WOTARY PUBLIC

(Affix Seal)

DAVID A. NETBURN
MY COSMMISSION & PF 958185
EXPIRES, March 5, 2020
Sonded Thru Rickey Public Underceilers

TRADEMARK REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 09/30/2016**